
2012 Democratic and Republican Primaries for Local Offices 

Tuesday, June 12, 2012 

Locality Office District Candidate Name Incumbent Mailing Address Email/Web Address/Phone Number 
Gloucester County 
Republican Party 
Primary Election 

Sheriff 
 

N/A Darrell W. Warren, Jr. No PO Box 1782 
Hayes, VA 23072-1782 

roulette14@msn.com 
http://www.warren4sheriff.com 
804-642-6065 

Jim N. Ledbetter, Jr. No PO Box 1375 
Gloucester, VA 23061-1375 

jim@jledbetterforsheriff.com 
http://www.jledbetterforsheriff.com 
804-824-5212 

Alexandria City 
Democratic Party 
Primary Election 

City Council N/A John Taylor Chapman No 112 West Taylor Run Parkway 
Alexandria, VA 22314 

j.taylor.chapman@gmail.com 
http://www.chapman4council.com 
 

Melissa Diane Feld No PO Box 306 
Alexandria, VA 22313 

melissa.feld@gmail.com 
http://www.melissafeld.com 
 

Timothy B. Lovain No 2606 Davis Avenue 
Alexandria, VA 22302 

tlovain@dennymiller.com 
http://www.timlovain.com 
 

Redella S. “Del” Pepper Yes 4600 Duke Street, #932 
Alexandria, VA 22304 

delpepper@aol.com 
http://www.delpepper.com 
 

Arthur E. Peabody, Jr. No 915 N. Quaker Lane 
Alexandria, VA 22302 

arthurpeabody@mindspring.com 
http://www.arthurpeabody.com 
 

Paul C. Smedberg Yes 726 Potomac Street 
Alexandria, VA 22314 

smedbergforcouncil@gmail.com 
http://www.paulsmedberg.org 
 

Donna L. Fossum No 200 N. Pickett Street, #611 
Alexandria, VA 22314 

donna.fossum@verizon.net 
http://www.donnafossum.org 
 

Justin M. Wilson No 136 Sanborn Place 
Alexandria, VA 22305-2672 

justin@justin.net 
http://www.justin.net 
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Alexandria City 
Democratic Party 
Primary Election 

City Council N/A Michael A. Hepburn No PO Box 23093 
Alexandria, VA 22304 

michael.hepburn@ymail.com 
http://www.michaelhepburn.com 
 

Sean T. Holihan No 2701 Park Center Drive 
Alexandria, VA 22302 

stholihan@gmail.com 
http://www.seanforcouncil.com 
 

Boyd W. Walker No 1307 King Street 
Alexandria, VA 22314 

boydwalker2012@gmail.com 
http://www.boydwalker2012.com 
 

Allison Silberberg No 1544 Mount Eagle Place 
Alexandria, VA 22302 

allison@allisonsilberberg.com 
http://www.allisonsilberberg.com 
 

Victoria A. Menjivar No 219 Burgess Avenue 
Alexandria, VA 22305 

menjivar4council@gmail.com 
http://www.victoriamenjivar.com 
 

Sammie E. Moshenberg No 408 E. Hume Avenue 
Alexandria, VA 22301 

moshenberg4council@gmail.com 
http://www.moshenberg4council.org 
 

Hampton City 
Democratic Party 
Primary Election 

Commonwealth’s Attorney 
 

N/A D. L. “Dee” Vantree-Keller No PO Box 1922 
Hampton, VA 23669 

wmtulane@gmail.com 
757-344-1892 

 Anton A. Bell No PO Box 471 
Hampton, VA 23669 

antonbell2012@gmail.com 
757-728-3058 
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